PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mark J. LaCour	05/20/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	China Petroleum & Chemical Corporation
Street Address:	No. 6A Huixindong Street
Internal Address:	Chao Yang District
City:	Beijing
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	100029

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12108176

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (913)647-9057

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 913 647 9050

Email: klw@hoveywilliams.com
Correspondent Name: HOVEY WILLIAMS LLP

Address Line 1: 10801 Mastin Blvd., Suite 1000

Address Line 2: 84 Corporate Woods

Address Line 4: Overland Park, KANSAS 66210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 38813/4128.034

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kameron D. Kelly

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_LaCour#page1.tif source=Assignment_LaCour#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 021150 FRAME: 0953

\$40.00 12

500576900

Assignment of Rights in Invention (Sole inventor; single assignee)		Docket No. 38813
Inventor	Residence of Inventor	
Mark J. LaCour	22931 Emily Trace Lane Katy, Texas 77494	
Assignee	Residence or Principal P	lace of Business of Assignee
China Petroleum & Chemical Corporation	No. 6A Huixindong St. Chao Yang District Beijing, China 100029	_

Whereas, I, the above-identified Inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in: PROCESS FOR PRE-TREATING A DESULFURIZATION SORBENT

(hereinafter referred to as "Invention") for which I am making application for Letters Patent in the United States of America;

And, whereas I desire to assign a 100% undivided interest in said Invention, said application disclosing the Invention and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor to the above-identified Assignee, and whereas said Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for the sum of dollars (\$ 1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

I hereby assign, sell and transfer a 100% undivided interest in said invention, said application, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And I hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Letters Patent to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And I further agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of Assignee, or its designees as Assignee or its Assignees may from time-to-time present to me in order to perfect title in said Invention, modifications, and improvements in said Invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto;

ntion nee)	Docket No. 38813
Residence of In	ventor
22931 Emily Trace Lane Katy, Texas 77494	
Residence or Principal Place of	Business of Assignee
No. 6A Huixindong St. Chao Yang District Beijing, China 100029	<u>-</u>
to the necessary and lawful papers for applit of said application for patent, and/or, for aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee there in the year 2008 Mach Jalon (Signature of Integration of Integrati	r obtaining any reissue or eof shall hereafter require
	·
act and deed and also represented that h , in the year 200 g	ne or she is authorized to
ē	
	Residence of In 22931 Emily Trace Lane Katy, Texas 77494 Residence or Principal Place of No. 6A Huixindong St. Chao Yang District Beijing, China 100029 Ach necessary and lawful papers for application for patent, and/or, for aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee there in the year Color of In Color o

RECORDED: 06/25/2008